PAPERWORK REDUCTION ACT

CHANGE WORKSHEET

Agency/subagency OMB Control Number

Department of Homeland Security, U.S. Citizenship and Immigration Services 1615 . 0003

Enter only items that change
Current record New record

Agency form number (s)

1-5639

Annual reporting and recordkeeping hour
burden

Number of respondents 263,067 195,000

Total annual responses 1 1
Percent of these responses 10 10
coliected electronically . % %

Total annual hours - 197,300 146,250

Difference -51,050

Explanation of difference

Program change
Adjustment

Annual reporting and recordkeeping cost
burden (in thousands of dollars)

-51,050

Total annualized Capital/Startup costs

Total annual costs (O&M})

Total annualized cost requested $99,965,460 $73,125,000
Difference -$26,840,460
Explanation of difference

Program change

Adjustment -$26,840,460

Other changes*

The fee decreased from $300 to $290. The Biometric fee increased from $80 to $85. The number of filings reflect the
workload volume based on filing trends included in the Final Rule: U.S. Citizenship and Immigration Services Fee Schedule,
1615-AB80.

Date: For OIRA Use

* This form cannot he used to extend an expiration date.
OMB 83-C 10/95



